

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

MARCO BAILON WENCES,

Petitioner

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

MARA J. ROZZANO
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 2

A. IF A DEFENDANT ABSCONDS FROM JUSTICE AFTER
CONVICTION BUT PRIOR TO SENTENCING, HE SHOULD NOT
BENEFIT ON APPEAL FROM CHANGES IN PROCEDURAL LAW
THAT WOULD NOT OTHERWISE HAVE APPLIED TO HIS CASE.
..... 2

B. REVIEW OF THE DEFENDANT'S SENTENCE SHOULD BE
UNDER THE LAW THAT EXISTED AT THE TIME OF HIS
CONVICTION..... 3

IV. CONCLUSION..... 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Estrada</u> , 78 Wn. App. 381, 896 P.2d 1307 (1995).....	2
<u>State v. French</u> , 157 Wn.2d 593, 141 P.3d 54 (2006)	2
<u>State v. Handy</u> , 27 Wash. 469, 67 P. 1094 (1902)	3
<u>State v. Moore</u> , 63 Wn. App. 466, 820 P.2d 59 (1991).....	3, 4
<u>State v. Recuenco</u> , 163 Wn.2d 428, 180 P.3d 1276 (2008)	4, 5
<u>State v. Williams-Walker</u> , 167 Wn.2d 889, 225 P.3d 913 (2010).	4, 5

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Griffith v. Kentucky</u> , 479 U.S. 314, 107 S.Ct. 708, 93 L.Ed.2d 649 (1987).....	3
<u>Schiro v. Summerlin</u> , 542 U.S. 348, 124 S. Ct. 2519, 159 L. Ed. 2d 442 (2004).....	4
